(c) your assignee shall assume all your duties, obligations and liabilities to N ZONE 

SPORTS;  
(d) your assignee signs our then current franchise agreement;  
(e) you or your assignee shall pay to us prior to consummation of transfer a transfer fee 

of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) and a training fee of One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00);  

(f) you must sign a general release releasing us for any and all existing claims you may 
have against us, our affiliates, and our respective officers, directors, agents and 
employees; and  

(g) any attempted transfer in the Franchised Business shall trigger a right of first refusal